is connected to the primary lot containing the principal structure.” Page 10, “Garage, Private” definition: 

add “per lot” to the first sentence: “An accessory building designed or used for the storage of personal 

vehicles shall be limited to a maximum of one thousand, two hundred (1200) square feet of floor area 

per lot. Page 28 – Residential Development: Remove “No accessory building shall be placed on any 

residential zoned lot unless the principal structure is present.” Replace with “Accessory buildings can be 

placed on a residential zoned lot as long as the principal structure is present.